

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2301 OF 2018

Dr. Naresh Kabra & Ors.] ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.] ... Respondents

Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal a/w Ms. Pradnya Bagde & Ms. Sonali Nadkarni for Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhaye, AGP for State - Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3.

Ms. Trupti Puranik for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM :- SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE :- SEPTEMBER 24, 2018

P. C. :-

Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners on the question of admission.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents.

3. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3.

Ms. Puranik waives notice for Respondent No.4. Steps for service on Respondent No.5 be taken within two weeks. Reply be filed within four weeks.

4. List the petition on 25/10/2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)