

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2301 OF 2018

Naresh Kabra And 13 OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRespondent

**Ms Bhoomika Loda i/by Mr.Charanjeet Chanderpal, Advocate
for the Petitioner**

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP,state, Advocate for the Respondents

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 25th October, 2018

P.C. :

Stand Over to 3rd December, 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)