

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2301 OF 2018

Dr. Naresh Kabra & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Charanjeet Chanderpal a/w Shaista Hadi and Vaibhavi Gala for the Petitioners
- Mr. Manish Upadhyay, AGP for the State
- Ms. Sheetal Metakari for MCGM

CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.

DATE : JULY 23, 2019.

P.C.:

1. Leave is granted to amend the points to be urged in synopsis. Amendment to be carried out within one week.
2. S.O to 6th August, 2019.

[S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.]

[AKIL KURESHI, J]